# **Talbot County Board of Commissioners**



# 35 West Madison Street, Talbotton, GA 31827

# Agenda Monday, April 3, 2023 ◊ 10:00 AM

# **Opening**

- 1) Call to Order
- 2) Moment of Silence
- 3) Pledge of Allegiance
- 4) Agenda Approval
- 5) Approval of Minutes
  - March 6<sup>th</sup>, 2023 Regular Meeting & Executive Session
  - March 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2023 Work Session
- 6) Employee Term of Service Recognition
  - Alicia Neal 20 Years
  - James Flynn 10 Years
  - Jefferey Black 5 Years
  - Schequlia Willis 5 Years

# **Appearances**

- 7) Belva Dorsey, representing Enrichment Services Program, Inc.(ESP): Update on the services that ESP provides in Talbot County
- 8) Sheriqua R. Bunkley: Issues with the Sheriff's Department
- 9) Teresa McCool, representing Oak Mountain Estates: Water

### **Old Business:**

#### **New Business**

- 10) Sealed bids for 2023 TIA Phase 1 Road Repair and Resurfacing Project
- 11) Reappoint Edna Marshall to serve on the Talbot County Board of Health as the Advocate for Underprivileged and Elderly
- 12) Appoint Franklin Holmes to serve the unexpired term of Sher'londa Walker on the Talbot County Board of Health. Term will expire 12/31/2028.
- 13) Reschedule May 1<sup>st</sup>, 2023 Board Meeting to May 8<sup>th</sup>, 2023
- 14) Approval needed: Contract between the River Valley Regional Commission, the Department of Human Services, and Talbot County Board of Commissioners for transportation services for Elderly Persons and Persons with Disabilities.
- 15) Approve budget amendment for the Box Springs Volunteer Fire Department in the amount of \$5,833.61

### Departments:

- 16) Sheriff Justin Johnson
- 17) Road Superintendent, Peter Nolan: Shipp Road Estimates
- 18) Assistant County Manager, Ronnie Hendricks:
  - Courthouse: Roof Repair and Beehive Removal
  - Blueprints for Community Building

## **Reports/Announcements**

- 19) County Attorney
- 20) County Manager
- 21) Commissioner Announcements

## **Executive Session**

# Closing

22) Adjournment